A. On September 2, 1992, $879,432 of 1915 Act Limited Obligation Improvement Bonds for the Golden
Valley Road Improvement Assessment District were issued. The 1915 Golden Valley Road Bonds are
not a general obligation of the City and neither the faith and credit nor the taxing power of the City is
pledged to the payment of the bonds. The source of debt service is from the property assessments within
the district. The principal amount of debt outstanding at June 30, 2002 was $745,000.

B. On January 13, 2001, $790,000 of 1915 Act Limited Obligation Improvement Bonds for the Vermont
Drive/Everett Drive Improvement Assessment District were issued. The 1915 Vermont Drive/Everett
Drive Bonds are not a general obligation of the City and neither the faith and credit nor the taxing power
of the City is pledged to the payment of the bonds. The source of debt service is from the property
assessments within the district. The principal amount of the debt outstanding at June 30, 2002 was
$740,000.

See independent auditors’ report - 45 -

CITY OF SANTA CLARITA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

June 30, 2002

18. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS:

As Previously
   Reported   Adjustment   As Restated

General Fund $ 28,540,000 $ 697,496 $ 29,237,496
Redevelopment Agency

Debt Service Fund - (3,835,789) (3,835,789)
Redevelopment Agency

Capital Projects Fund 165,193 (91,957) 73,236
Enterprise Fund 11,317,133 180,168 11,497,301

A. General Fund:

The beginning fund balance of the General Fund has been restated to record the accrual of the Motor
Vehicle Fees revenue as of June 30, 2001.

B. Debt Service Fund:

The beginning fund balance of the Redevelopment Agency Debt Service Fund has been restated to
record the outstanding advances payable to the City as of June 30, 2001 within the fund instead of the
general long-term debt account group.

C. Capital Projects Fund:

The beginning fund balance of the Redevelopment Agency Capital Projects Fund has been restated to
record the accrual of pass-through expenditures due to other governments as of June 30, 2001.